1
SJ-3056
SJ-3065
SERVICE MANUAL
S6321SE68CPNW
SHARP CORPORATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS
                                                                                                                                                                          page

SJ-3065
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY                     CODE
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
SJ-3056 SJ-3056 SJ-3056 SJ-3056 SJ-3056
  -BE -GL -GY -SL -WH
 6-30 PKYU-A098CBE0 Compressor butyl 1 1 1 1 1 AG
 6-31 PKYU-A035CBE0 Sp-butyl h 1 1 1 1 1 AG
MISCELLANEOUS
 90-2 TLAB-A092CBR0 Lamp label 1 1 1 1 1 AD
 90-3 SPAKCJ312YDZZ Packing case 63m 1 1 1 1 1 BB
 90-6 CPADBA765YDKZ Bottom pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AY
 90-7 CPADBA822YDKZ Top pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AP
 90-8 TLAB-A876CBRZ Warning label 1 1 1 1 1 AC
 90-21 TLAB-A939CBRZ Caution label rof 1 1 1 1 1 AD
29
SJ-3056
SJ-3065
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST (SJ-3065-BE/GL/GY/SL/WH)
,
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY                    CODE
SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065
  -BE -GL -GY -SL -WH
ELECTRIC PARTS
 1-1 RTHM-A097CBEZ F-thermostat 1 1 1 1 1 AX
 1-2 RSTT-A179CBZZ Ptc relay 1 1 1 1 1 AR
 1-3 QSWTDA047CBZZ Defrost timer 1 1 1 1 1 AZ
 1-4 PDMP-A052CBEZ Damper thermo 1 1 1 1 1 AW
 1-5 FTHM-A038CBKZ Defrost thermo.ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AM
 1-6 RMOTRA046CBE0 Fan motor 1 1 1 1 1 AZ
 1-7 QSOCAA091CBZZ Lamp socket 1 1 1 1 1 AN
 1-8 RLMP-A012CBE0 Lamp 1 1 1 1 1 AH
 1-9 QACC-A159CBZZ Source cord 1 1 1 1 1 AW
 1-10 QSW-PA090CBZA Door switch 1 1 1 1 1 AS
 1-11 RHOG-A168CBZZ Protector 1 1 1 1 1 AX
 1-17 FFS-TA055CBKZ Fuse ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AL
 1-20 FW-VZA150CBZZ Lead ev-cover ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AK
 1-21 FHETBA146CBEZ Def.heater ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AZ
 1-22 FCNW-A726CBKZ Relay cord s ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AK
 1-23 QCNW-A671CBE0 Reray wire rc 2 2 2 2 2 AD
 1-25 LHLD-A465CBE0 Cord clip 1 1 1 1 1 AG
 1-27 RMOTRA061CBEZ Fan motor 1 1 1 1 1 AW
 1-28 RLMP-A029CBEZ Lamp15w 1 1 1 1 1 AH
 1-29 QSOCAA072CBEZ Lamp socket 1 1 1 1 1 AN
 1-30 FTHM-A029CBKZ R fan thermo ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AQ
 1-31 RC-EZA190CBEZ Running capacitor 1 1 1 1 1 AW
 1-32 RC-EZA191CBZZ Capacitor 1 1 1 1 1 AY
 1-34 QCNW-A968CBZZ Earth wire 1 1 1 1 1 AC
 1-36 QCNW-A691CBE0 Lead wire gy ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AD
 1-45 FTRN-A014CBKZ Ionaizer-k 1 1 1 1 1 AZ
 1-46 QCNW-A999CBZZ Plasma harness 1 1 1 1 1 AF
 1-50 FPWB-A337CBKZ Main pwb 1 1 1 1 1 BC
 1-55 FPWB-A336CBKZ Panel pwb ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AT
MECHANICAL PARTS
 2-2 JKNB-A036CBFC F-temp. control knob 1 1 1 1 1 AC
 2-7 FLEGPA077CBKZ Leg holder l ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AQ
 2-7-1 FAJS-A013CBK0 Adjustable leg ass'y 2 2 2 2 2 AE
 2-7-2 LHLD-A533CBPZ Leg holder l 1 1 1 1 1 AL
 2-8 FLEGPA078CBKZ Leg holder r ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AQ
 2-8-2 LHLD-A534CBPZ Leg holder r 1 1 1 1 1 AP
 2-10 PSPAVA083CBEA Upper hinge spacer 1 1 1 1 1 AD
 2-11 PSPAVA085CBEA Bottom hinge spacer 1 1 1 1 1 AC
 2-12 PSPAVA075CBEA Center hinge spacer 1 1 1 1 1 AD
 2-13 DHNG-A437CBMZ Upper hinge ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AE
 2-14 DHNG-A442CBMZ Bottom hinge 1 1 1 1 1 AE
 2-15 DHNG-A438CBMZ Center hinge r ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AE
 2-16 GCOV-A191CBFZ E.v cover 1 1 1 1 1 AS
 2-17 LCRA-A010CBE0 Fan clamp 2 2 2 2 2 AD
 2-19 LHLD-A389CBF0 Motor cushion 2 2 2 2 2 AF
 2-20 NFANPA020CBFA Propeller fan 100 1 1 1 1 1 AE

SJ-3065
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY                     CODE
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065 SJ-3065
  -BE -GL -GY -SL -WH
 6-30 PKYU-A098CBE0 Compressor butyl 1 1 1 1 1 AG
 6-31 PKYU-A035CBE0 Sp-butyl h 1 1 1 1 1 AG
MISCELLANEOUS
 90-2 TLAB-A092CBR0 Lamp label 1 1 1 1 1 AD
 90-3 SPAKCJ301YDZZ Packing case 68m 1 1 1 1 1 BB
 90-6 CPADBA765YDKZ Bottom pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AY
 90-7 CPADBA822YDKZ Top pad ass'y 1 1 1 1 1 AP
 90-8 TLAB-A876CBRZ Warning label 1 1 1 1 1 AC
 90-21 TLAB-A939CBRZ Caution label rof 1 1 1 1 1 AD
33
SJ-3056
SJ-3065
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-1
5-35
5-34
5-36
5-37
3-15-3
3-15-2
3-17
3-15
3-15-1
3-6
3-5
3-5-1
3-5-2
1-55
2-45
3-30
3-31
3-8
3-11
3-7
3-9
3-10
3-12
3-18
3-22
3-19 3-20
3-21
3-23
DOOR PARTS
SJ-3056
SJ-3065